

HALEBANK PARISH COUNCIL

ALWAYS PUTTING THE PEOPLE OF HALEBANK FIRST

Clerk to Council: Christine Southern

Website: www.halebankpc.org

Email: <u>clerk@halebankpc.org</u>

ORDINARY MEETING OF HALEBANK PARISH COUNCIL

NOTICE/AGENDA

MONDAY 8 APRIL 2024

HALEBANK YOUTH CLUB – BAGULEY AVENUE

Members of Press and Public are Welcome to attend.

1. <u>Welcome and introduction.</u>

- 2. <u>To receive and accept apologies for absence.</u>
- 3. Declaration of interests
- 4. Minutes of previous meeting

To confirm the minutes of the Full Council meeting 4 March 2024.

5. Finance

To approve accounts submitted for payment since Full Council Meeting 4 March 2024.

- 6. <u>Ward Councillors Report</u> To receive any report from Ward Councillors
- 7. <u>Clerk Report</u>

Update on any events or initiatives since meeting held 4 March 2024

- 8. <u>Police Report</u> To receive up to date report from PCSO.
- 9. Public Forum
- **10.** <u>Licence Application Goldmine Public House</u>

11. Planning Applications

To consider any new planning applications received.

12. Planning Updates

To receive updates on current planning applications being addressed by the PC.

13. Correspondence

To review any correspondence received since previous meeting.

14. Chairpersons Closing Comments

15. To agree time and Date of Next Meeting

HALE BANK PARISH COUNCIL SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS 2024/2025	
Ordinary Meeting	Monday 8 April 2024
Annual Meeting	Monday 13 May 2024
Ordinary Meeting	Monday 17 June 2024
Ordinary Meeting	Monday 8 July 2024
Ordinary Meeting	Monday 2 September 2024
Ordinary Meeting	Monday 7 October 2024
Ordinary Meeting	Monday 4 November 2024
Ordinary Meeting	Monday 2 December 2024
Ordinary Meeting	Monday 6 January 2025
Ordinary Meeting	Monday 3 February 2025
Ordinary Meeting	Monday 3 March 2025

ALL MEETING WILL BE HELD IN HALE BANK YOUTH CLUB AT 8:00PM

ANY CHANGES WILL BE POSTED ON THE PARISH COUNCIL WEBSITE AND FACEBOOK PAGE